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DENTAL PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE 
(CY2015- Public Roster)

2015 DePAC Voting Members

ARETINO, Sandi, DDS [2016]
2015 Recruitment WG Co-Chair
O-6, CAPT

IHS

Tse’hootsooi’ Medical Center Dental Clinic

PO Box 649

Fort Defiance, AZ  86504

Work: 928-729-8902

Fax: 928-729-8888

Sandi.Aretino@fdihb.org
BROWN, Scott, DDS [2016]
2015 Readiness and Deployment WG Co-Chair
O-5, CDR

USCG

Health, Safety, & Work-Life Practice

USCG Base Ketchikan

1300 Stedman Street
Ketchikan, AK  99901
Work: 907-228-0320
Fax: 907-228-0255

Scott.W.Brown@uscg.mil
FENG, Kathryne, DDS, MPH [2017]
2015 Women’s Issues Subcommittee Chair
O-5, CDR
IHS
Santa Fe Service Unit
1700 Cerrillos Rd.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Work: 505-946-9486
Kathryne.Feng@ihs.gov
FLEMING, Eleanor, PhD, DDS, MPH [2017]
2015 Membership WG Co-Chair
O-3, LT
CDC 
NC Division of Public Health, Chronic Disease and Injury Section
1915 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC  27699-1915
Work: 919-707-5202
Eleanor.Fleming@dhhs.nc.gov
HUNG, Li-Kuei, DDS [2015]
2015 Operations Subcommittee Chair

2015 Communications WG Co-Chair
O-4, LCDR

USCG

Health, Safety, & Work-Life Practice

USCG Base Seattle

1519 Alaskan Way South

Seattle, WA  98134

Work: 206-217-6446
Fax: 206-217-6444

Likuei.G.Hung@uscg.mil
IRONSON, Harold, DMD [2015]
2015 Membership WG Chair
BOP
Chief Dental Officer

FMC Devens

42 Patton Rd.
Devens, MA 01432
Work: (978) 796-1519

Hironson@bop.gov 

KOLANDA, Richard, DDS, MPH, RPh [2016]
2015 Awards WG Chair
O-5, CDR

USCG

Samuel Call Health Services Center
1 Munro Ave
Cape May, NJ  08204

Work: 609-898-6961
Richard.J.Kolanda@uscg.mil
LEE, Minh Kevin, DDS [2017]
2015 Readiness and Deployment Workgroup Co-Chair
2015 Webmaster
O-5, CDR
BOP
Chief Dental Officer
Federal Detention Center
351 Elliott St
Honolulu, HI 96819
Work: 808-838-4200 x2805
Mklee@bop.gov
minhlee129@yahoo.com
LEWINS, Shani, DDS [2016]

2015 DePAC Secretary
O-5, CDR

USCG TRACEN Cape May

Assistant Dental Branch Chief

1 Munro Avenue

Cape May, NJ  08204

Work: 609-898-6603

Fax: 609-898-6268

Shani.N.Lewins@uscg.mil
LLOYD, Robert C. Jr., DMD [2015]
2015 Career Development Subcommittee Chair

2015 Mentoring WG Chair
O-6, CAPT

IHS

Dental Director

Tse'hootsooi' Medical Center

Corner of N12 & N7

P.O. Box 649

Fort Defiance, Arizona 86504

(928) 729-8898 

Robert.Lloyd@fdihb.org 

LOCKHART, Anita, DDS [2015]
2015 Retention WG Chair
GS-14
BOP
320 First St, NW

HOLC

Washington, DC  20534
Alockhart@bop.gov
LOPEZ, William, DMD, MS, MPA [2017]
2015 Retention Workgroup Chair
O-4, LCDR
IHSC
Dental Officer
South Texas Detention Facility
566 Veteran's Drive
Pearsall, TX 78061
Clinic/Voicemail: (210) 231-4744
Office: 210-231-4735
Fax: 210-231-4702
William.Lopez@ice.dhs.gov 
OTTMERS, Vicky, DDS, FAAHD [2016]

2015 DePAC Vice Chair

O-5, CDR
IHSC

Western Regional Consultant, Chief Dental Officer

Department of Homeland Security

566 Veteran’s Drive

Pearsall, TX  78061

Work: 201-231-4735
Fax: 210-231-4702

Vicky.S.Ottmers@ice.dhs.gov
OVERBECK, Michael, DDS [2015]
2015 Mentoring WG Co-Chair
O-6, CAPT
USCG 
BASE Portsmouth
4000 Coast Guard BLVD
Portsmouth, VA 23703-2199
Work: (757) 483-8686
Michael.Overbeck@uscg.mil
PARK, Joseph, DDS [2015]
2015 Recruitment WG Chair
O-5, CDR
IHS
St. Regis Mohawk Health Services
412 State Route 37 
Hogansburg, NY  13655 
518-358-3141
Jpark@regis.nashville.ihs.gov
RAGHUBAR, Sharon, DDS, MS, FAGD, D-ABGD [2017]
2015 Communications Workgroup Chair
O-6, CAPT
USCG
USCG HSWL RP Porthsmouth
4000 Coast Guard Blvd
Portsmouth, VA 23703
Work: 757-483-8490
Sharon.A.Raghubar@uscg.mil
ROBERTS, Nixon, DDS, MPH [2017]
2015 Awards Workgroup Co-Chair
O-5, CDR
BOP
Chief Dental Officer
Federal Correctional Complex, Florence
5880 State Highway 67 South
Florence, CO 81226
Work(1): 719-784-9454 ext 5230
Work(2): 719-784-9464 ext 6530
Nroberts@bop.gov
THEOPHILUS, Julius, DDS [2017]
2015 Minority Issues Subcommittee Chair
IHS
Quentin N Burdick Memorial Hospital
1300 Hospital Loop
Belcourt, ND 58316
Work: 605-941-1701
Julius.Theophilus@ihs.gov
VARGAS-DEL TORO, Leira A., DMD, MPH [2013][extension]
2015 DePAC Chair
O-5, CDR
BOP
Chief Dental Officer
FCI Memphis Federal Correctional Institution
1101 John A. Denie Rd.
Memphis, TN  38134
Work: 901-384-5569/5565 
Lvargas-deltoro@bop.gov
VOS, Justin, DDS [2016]

2015 Newsletter Editor

O-4, LCDR

BOP
Program Manager
Federal Bureau of Prisons
320 First St, NW
Room 400
Work: 202-514-5754
Fax: 202-305-0862
Jvos@bop.gov
